



TAMIL NADU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

EXTRAORDINARY PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 412]

CHENNAI, WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 3, 2022
Aadi 18, Subakiruthu, Thiruvalluvar Aandu-2053

Part III—Section 1(a)

General Statutory Rules, Notifications, Orders, Regulations, etc.,
issued by Secretariat Departments.

NOTIFICATIONS BY GOVERNMENT

ADI DRAVIDAR AND TRIBAL WELFARE DEPARTMENT

AMENDMENTS TO THE TAMIL NADU STATE COMMISSION FOR THE SCHEDULED CASTES AND
SCHEDULED TRIBES RULES, 2022.

[G.O. Ms. No. 62, *Adi Dravidar and Tribal Welfare (ADW6)*, 3rd August 2022,
ஆடி 18, சுபகிருது, திருவள்ளூர் ஆண்டு-2053.]

No. SRO A-12(c)/2022.

In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (1) of section 17 of the Tamil Nadu State Commission for the Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes Act, 2021 (Tamil Nadu Act 17 of 2021), the Governor of Tamil Nadu hereby makes the following amendments to the Tamil Nadu State Commission for the Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes Rules, 2022.

2. The amendments hereby made shall be deemed to have come into force on and from the 13th October 2021.

AMENDMENTS

In the said Rules,-

1. for rule 1, the following rule shall be substituted, namely :-

“1. Short title and Commencement. – (1) These rules may be called the Tamil Nadu State Commission for the Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes Rules, 2022.

(2) These rules shall be deemed to have come into force on and from the 13th October 2021.”;

2. in rule 3,-

(1) in the marginal heading, for the expression “Honorarium”, the expression “Salary” shall be substituted;

(2) for sub-rule (1), the following sub-rule shall be substituted, namely:-

“(1) The Chairperson of the Commission shall be paid salary and allowances as are admissible to a serving Judge of the High Court:

Provided that if a person appointed as Chairperson, is in receipt of any pension, his salary shall be reduced by the gross amount of pension drawn by him.”;

3. in rule 4,-

(1) in the marginal heading, for the expression “Honorarium”, the expression “Salary” shall be substituted;

(2) for sub-rule (1), the following sub-rule shall be substituted, namely:-

“(1) The Vice-Chairperson shall be paid salary and allowances as are admissible to the rank of Secretary to the State Government.”;

4. in rule 5,-

(1) in the marginal heading, for the expression “Honorarium”, the expression “Salary” shall be substituted;

(2) for sub-rule (1), the following sub-rule shall be substituted, namely:-

“(1) The other Members shall be paid salary and allowances as are admissible to the rank of Additional Secretary to the State Government.”.

K. MANIVASAN,
Principal Secretary to Government.